Class R LED
Recessed Lighting Solutions
The Cooper Lighting Family
Halo
Metalux
Lumark
Sure-Lites
Neo-Ray

patent pending
3500K3000K 4000K
ORDERING INFORMATION:
SAMPLE NUMBER: ZM-WL-2L30-1C-120-11-G1
Construction Die-formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing and 22 Gauge pre-paint
gear tray offers ballast access from below.  Center Lens Assembly Lens assemblies
positively snap to injection molded features at fixture ends for access to lamps.
Linear Prismatic Lens (WL) High light transmission frosted prismatic acrylic lens
with UV inhibitors minimizes lamp image and ensures efficient light distribution.
Nano Prism Lens (WN) High light transmission clear acrylic outer lens contains acrylic
frosted sheet inlay.  Each component contains UV inhibitors.  The lens assembly minimizes
lamp image and ensures efficient light distribution. Perf Inlay (WD/WG) High light
transmission clear acrylic outer lens contains acrylic frosted sheet inlay with perf pattern.
Each component contains UV inhibitors. The lens assembly minimizes lamp image and
ensures efficient light distribution.  Electrical Fixture equipped with proprietary Cooper
LED modules available in 3000, 3500 or 4000k with a CRI ≥ 85. Removable module
features aluminum extrusion providing exceptional thermal management. Modules
are driven using universal voltage switch-mode LED drivers. Fixture and modules
certified to UL and CUL standards. A 0-10V dimming control is available (standard).
Finish Fixtures finished with high reflectance white electrostatically applied polyester
powder coat paint.  Mounting Standard flange works with most lay-in ceiling types.
Integral pry-out tabs secure luminaire to ceiling grid.  Fixture offers tie-in locations for
tie-wire on all corners, consult local code for appropriate tie-wire recommendations.
Concealed Ceiling Note: Fixtures may be installed into inaccessible ceilings (sheet
rock, wood panel, etc.) with Metalux DFW series drywall frame-in kit, ordered
separately.  Specify “CC” for the Corelite ceiling type.  1x2 Metalux #DF-12W-U.
2x2-Metalux #DF-22W-U.
SERIES R3=Class R3 Series Recessed (2x2, 1x2)
RM=Class RM Series Recessed (1x1)
Z3=Class Z3 Series Recessed (2x2, 1x2)
ZM=Class ZM Series Recessed (1x1)
REFLECTOR W=White
SHIELDING D=Round Perf Inlay
G=Rectangular Perf Inlay
L=Linear Prismatic Lens
N=Nano Prism Lens
LIGHT LEVELS 1=�Light Level 1 ** (R3/Z3 only)
2=�Light Level 2 **
LAMP TYPE L30=LED 3000K
L35=LED 3500K
L40=LED 4000K
NUMBER OF CIRCUITS* 1=1 Circuit
WIRING C=Standard Circuit
B=Battery*
D=�Dimming*
E=Emergency*
Y=Daylight*
T=Nightlight*
VOLTAGE 120=120V
277=277V
347=347V*
UNV=Universal (120V-277V)
SIZE 22=2’x2’ (R3/Z3 only)
12=1’x2’ (R3/Z3 only)
11=1’x1’ (RM/ZM only)
CEILING TYPE T1=1” Grid, Slot-Grid, 9/16” Tegular (R3/Z3 only)
T9=9/16” Grid (R3/Z3 only)
CC=�CC-Concealed Ceiling mount, Corelite provides special